personnel providing the governmental services on a month-to-month leasehold basis, 
calculated as $20.81 per square foot of space (UT Class B Office Buildings rate). 

14.10  Consideration.  The District shall pay the County for the governmental 
services which are the subject of this Section 14 a yearly fee of One Hundred Seventy 
Thousand and Sixty Dollars ($170,060.00) for the term of five (5) years.  This amount is 
based on a rate representing the average of the County’s current salary rates for the 
various employees, administrative overhead, and an equipment fee.  The annual fee shall 
be payable on or before January 31st during each year of the effective term of this section.